
 
 
 

OHIO BOARD OF REGENTS 
 
 
Agenda Item # Consideration of distribution and release of FY 2007   
   Student Support Services appropriations from Amended  
   Substitute House Bill 66 of the 126th General Assembly.  
 
 

RESOLUTION 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the state’s biennial budget directs the Ohio Board of Regents to 
distribute higher education appropriations in accordance with various 
requirements; and 
 

WHEREAS, in this action the Board is requested to consider the release and 
distribution of $795,790 in FY 2007 Student Support Services appropriations; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Student Support Services line item was created to support 
campus efforts to serve students who are differently-abled as defined by the 
Americans with Disabilities Act; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Student Support Services appropriations are distributed in 
accordance to a formula that recognizes the disproportionate operating costs that 
campuses experience when providing educational and administrative services to 
students who are differently-abled. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE,  
 

BE IT RESOLVED: upon the recommendation of the Chancellor and with the 
concurrence of the Resources & Systems Efficiency Committee of the Ohio Board of 
Regents, that the distribution of Student Support Services appropriations for FY 
2007, as described in the attached table and made a part hereof, is hereby 
approved. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
FY 2007 Student Support Services Subsidy Distribution 

 
 

A B C D E F G

  FY 2006 
Qualifying 

Expenditures

FY 2006 
Enrollments 

(Subsidy FTEs)

Actual Total 
Expenditures 
per FTE (A/B)

Expected Student 
Support Services 
Expenditures (B x 

State Avg. Exp. 
Per FTE)

Disproportionate 
Cost (A - D), $0 if 

negative

Disproportiona
te Cost @ 80% 

(E x .8)

Proportionate 
Reduction to 
FY07 Subsidy 

**DRAFT**

Institution $35.98 $795,790
UNIVERSITIES

AKRON $474,841 16,790 $28.28 $604,052 $0 $0 $0
BOWLING  GREEN $345,235 16,704 $20.67 $600,957 $0 $0 $0
CENTRAL  STATE $0 1,037 $0.00 $37,308 $0 $0 $0
CINCINNATI $890,880 20,603 $43.24 $741,231 $149,649 $119,719 $34,251
CLEVELAND $0 11,540 $0.00 $415,173 $0 $0 $0
KENT $1,125,152 18,433 $61.04 $663,161 $461,991 $369,593 $105,739
MCOT (see Todelo below) $0 N/A N/A N/A $0 $0 $0
MIAMI $0 12,570 $0.00 $452,229 $0 $0 $0
NEOUCOM $0 440 $0.00 $15,830 $0 $0 $0
OHIO STATE $2,539,815 46,731 $54.35 $1,681,235 $858,581 $686,865 $196,509
OHIO UNIV $392,835 19,473 $20.17 $700,577 $0 $0 $0
SHAWNEE $42,964 3,282 $13.09 $118,076 $0 $0 $0
TOLEDO $597,109 17,695 $33.74 $636,611 $0 $0 $0
WRIGHT  STATE $1,093,338 13,552 $80.68 $487,558 $605,780 $484,624 $138,649
YOUNGSTOWN $151,934 10,103 $15.04 $363,474 $0 $0 $0

SUBTOTAL $7,654,103 208,953 $36.63 $7,517,473 $2,076,001 $1,660,801 $475,149

BRANCHES   
AKRON-WAYNE $0 1,094 $0.00 $39,359 $0 $0 $0
BGSU-FIRELANDS $42,272 1,423 $29.71 $51,195 $0 $0 $0
KENT-ASHTABULA $37,116 991 $37.45 $35,653 $1,463 $1,170 $335
KENT-EAST LIVERPOOL $18,057 505 $35.76 $18,168 $0 $0 $0
KENT-GEAUGA $16,498 547 $30.16 $19,679 $0 $0 $0
KENT-SALEM $16,897 834 $20.26 $30,005 $0 $0 $0
KENT-STARK $149,613 2,583 $57.92 $92,928 $56,685 $45,348 $12,974
KENT-TRUMBULL $46,472 1,304 $35.64 $46,914 $0 $0 $0
KENT-TUSCARAWAS $2,601 1,258 $2.07 $45,259 $0 $0 $0
MIAMI-HAMILTON $0 2,022 $0.00 $72,745 $0 $0 $0
MIAMI-MIDDLETOWN $0 1,622 $0.00 $58,354 $0 $0 $0
OSU-LIMA $37,772 1,075 $35.14 $38,675 $0 $0 $0
OSU-MANSFIELD $0 1,373 $0.00 $49,396 $0 $0 $0
OSU-MARION $0 1,450 $0.00 $52,166 $0 $0 $0
OSU-NEWARK (see COTC below) $0 N/A N/A N/A $0 $0 $0
OU-CHILLICOTHE $30,073 1,538 $19.55 $55,332 $0 $0 $0
OU-EASTERN $13,243 654 $20.25 $23,529 $0 $0 $0
OU-LANCASTER $32,369 1,236 $26.19 $44,467 $0 $0 $0
OU-SOUTHERN $10,809 1,443 $7.49 $51,915 $0 $0 $0
OU-ZANESVILLE $21,845 1,465 $14.91 $52,706 $0 $0 $0
UC-CLERMONT $155,066 2,170 $71.46 $78,070 $76,996 $61,597 $17,623
UC-WALTERS $122,911 2,991 $41.09 $107,607 $15,304 $12,243 $3,503
WRIGHT-LAKE $56,599 706 $80.17 $25,400 $31,199 $24,959 $7,141

SUBTOTAL $810,213 30,284 $26.75 $1,089,523 $181,647 $145,318 $41,575  
 

 2



 
FY 2007 Student Support Services Subsidy Distribution 

 
 

A B C D E F G

  FY 2006 
Qualifying 

Expenditures

FY 2006 
Enrollments 

(Subsidy FTEs)

Actual Total 
Expenditures 
per FTE (A/B)

Expected Student 
Support Services 
Expenditures (B x 

State Avg. Exp. 
Per FTE)

Disproportionate 
Cost (A - D), $0 if 

negative

Disproportiona
te Cost @ 80% 

(E x .8)

Proportionate 
Reduction to 
FY07 Subsidy 

**DRAFT**

COMMUNITY COLLEGES   
CINCINNATI  STATE $319,136 7,389 $43.19 $265,833 $53,303 $42,642 $12,200
CLARK  STATE $77,148 2,264 $34.08 $81,452 $0 $0 $0
COLUMBUS  STATE $858,769 15,262 $56.27 $549,079 $309,690 $247,752 $70,881
CUYAHOGA $507,411 16,744 $30.30 $602,397 $0 $0 $0
EDISON  STATE $0 1,922 $0.00 $69,148 $0 $0 $0
JEFFERSON $21,293 1,177 $18.09 $42,345 $0 $0 $0
LAKELAND $375,868 5,260 $71.46 $189,238 $186,630 $149,304 $42,715
LORAIN $104,093 6,358 $16.37 $228,741 $0 $0 $0
NORTHWEST  STATE $0 2,034 $0.00 $73,177 $0 $0 $0
OWENS  STATE $0 11,201 $0.00 $402,977 $0 $0 $0
RIO  GRANDE $0 1,363 $0.00 $49,036 $0 $0 $0
SINCLAIR $638,320 12,081 $52.84 $434,636 $203,684 $162,947 $46,619
SOUTHERN  STATE $18,047 1,659 $10.88 $59,686 $0 $0 $0
TERRA  STATE $129,845 1,493 $86.97 $53,713 $76,132 $60,906 $17,425
WASHINGTON  STATE $0 1,666 $0.00 $59,937 $0 $0 $0

SUBTOTAL $3,049,930 87,873 $34.71 $3,161,395 $829,439 $663,551 $189,840

TECHNICAL COLLEGES   
ATI $178,153 683 $260.84 $24,572 $153,581 $122,865 $35,151
BELMONT  TECH $55,323 1,289 $42.92 $46,374 $8,949 $7,159 $2,048
COTC (includes OSU-Newark) $238,927 4,235 $56.42 $152,362 $86,565 $69,252 $19,813
HOCKING $158,675 4,389 $36.15 $157,902 $773 $618 $177
JAMES RHODES ST. $0 2,213 $0.00 $79,617 $0 $0 $0
MARION  TECH $106,584 1,366 $78.03 $49,144 $57,440 $45,952 $13,147
ZANE STATE (MATC) $6,050 1,489 $4.06 $53,570 $0 $0 $0
NORTH  CENTRAL $61,879 1,958 $31.60 $70,443 $0 $0 $0
STARK  STATE $249,579 4,643 $53.75 $167,041 $82,538 $66,030 $18,891

SUBTOTAL 1,055,170 22,265 $47.39 $801,025 $389,846 $311,877 $89,227

TOTAL $12,569,416 349,375 $35.98 $12,569,416 $3,476,933 $2,781,546 $795,790

Statewide 
Average 

Expenditure 
per FTE

 
 
 

(A) Expenditures of $0 do not necessarily indicate that the campus did not incur expenditures in this 
category. 

 3


	RESOLUTION

